  1-877-777-6567              303-805-5252               info@measurlogic.com
MULTI CIRCUIT POWER AND ENERGY SUBMETER ETHERNET
MCM
DTS
•	 Revenue Grade Submeter - ANSI C12.20
•	 9, 12, 18 or 24 Current Circuits (3, 4, 6 or 8 x 3 phase loads)
•	 Based on the DTS 307 ultra-compact energy meter
•	 333mV or Rogowski CTs (Software Selectable)

0.31"
  1-877-777-6567              303-805-5252               info@measurlogic.com
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Part Number (Enclosure) Dimensions Max. # of Circuits Voltage Inputs Current Inputs Features
MKTENCL-094 3 phase Voltage terminals and Neutral terminal
MKTENCL-096 3 phase Voltage circuit breaker and Neutral terminal
MKTENCL-090 3 phase Voltage terminals and Neutral terminal
MKTENCL-092 3 phase Voltage circuit breaker and Neutral terminal
DTS MCM   -     a b      -     c     -     d     C
Communications
a:	 E = Ethernet
b:	 B =	Modbus TCP & BACnet / IP
Powering Options
c:	 N = Self-Powered Va-N, 120 – 305 Vac
	 A = External 12-24Vdc or 24Vac
Current Circuits
d:	 9 = 9 circuits (3 x 3 phase)
	 12 = 12 circuits (4 x 3 phase)
	 18 = 18 circuits (6 x 3 phase)
	 24 = 24 circuits (8 x 3 phase)
Measuring Circuits
Voltage range:
Voltage overload:
Voltage burden:
Frequency:
Rated current:
Current overload:
Power overload:
# of Circuits
208-480Vac, L-L
1.1 x
<0.1 VA @ 277 Vac L-N
45 to 65 Hz
333mV
1.2 x
1.1 x
9, 12, 18, or 24
Accuracy
Voltage:
Current:
Power:
Power Factor:
Energy:**
0.5%, <0.2% typical (80-120%)
0.5%, <0.2% typical (10-120%)
0.5%, <0.2% typical (10-120%)
0.5% (between 0.5 and 1.0)
Class 0.2 (ANSI C12.20)
Voltage Supply (Self-Powered)
Voltage:
Frequency:
Burden:
Powered from Phase A & Neutral
50/60 Hz
<2VA per DTS 307
Low Voltage AC/DC Auxiliary (Option)
Voltage options:
Tolerance:
Burden:
Isolation:
12-24Vdc or 24Vac
+/- 10%
<2VA per DTS 307
Must be powered from a Class 2 IEC
60950 isolated power supply
Mechanical
Connection:

Revised July 15, 2015
IEC 61010-2-030: 2010, 1st Edition
IEC 61326-1 (2012) Ed2
IEC 61000-3-2, IEC 61000-3-3, IEC 61000-4-2,
IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5,
IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
CISPR 11 Group1 Class B / FCC Part 15 Class B
Measurement Category III – 300Vac L-N /
520Vac L-L PD2
BTL Listed. SunSpec Alliance certified
Compliant
R25A
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Part Number (Meter) Current # of Circuits Voltage Communications kWh Outputs Powering
DTS MCM-EB-N-9C 9 (3 x 3ph) 3
DTS MCM-EB-N-12C 12 (4 x 3ph) 4
DTS MCM-EB-N-18C 18 (6 x 3ph) 6
DTS MCM-EB-N-24C 24 (8 x 3ph) 8
DTS MCM-EB-A-9C 9 (3 x 3ph) 3
DTS MCM-EB-A-12C 12 (4 x 3ph) 4
DTS MCM-EB-A-18C 18 (6 x 3ph) 6
DTS MCM-EB-A-24C 24 (8 x 3ph) 8
SPECIFICATIONS*
MODEL NUMBER BUILDER*
Distributor:
Rogowski CTs
measurlogic.com/106
Split Core CTs
measurlogic.com/102
CURRENT
TRANSFORMER
COMPATIBILITY
Ethernet:
Modbus and
BACnet
Self-powered
(Va-N)
12-24Vdc or
24Vac
Ethernet:
Modbus and
BACnet
333mV or Flexible
Rogowski CTs
(software selectable)
208V-480V
3 ph 4 wire
208V-480V
3 ph 3/ 4 wire
333mV or Flexible
Rogowski CTs
(software selectable)
12" x 10" x 6"
Enclosure
9 or 12
Circuits 6 way pluggable
screw terminals